71
E
3.
30
4.
3/
03
.1

SM50 P – 0,5 W E 1/ 116 U – 50 AAJ – 2,5
Series
Type code
_ = accumulator without diverting block*
L = light-weight accumulator*
P = damper with diverting block
Capacity [l]
Version
W = convoluted bellows
M = diaphragm bellows*
Type of shell
A = screw type
E = weld type*
G = formed type*
Type of gas-side connection
1 = gas pressure adjustable (M28x1.5)
2 = gas pressure pre-set, non-adjustable gas locking screw*
3 = gas pressure adjustable (M16x1.5)
Material code
Fluid connection
1 = carbon steel
2 = carbon steel with corrosion protection
3 = stainless steel
Accumulator shell
1 = carbon steel
2 = carbon steel with corrosion protection
4 = stainless steel
Seal material
0 = no seal
2 = NBR*
5 = low temperature NBR*
6 = FKM
Certification code
U = European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Fluid connection
See tables in catalogue section 3.301, Piston Accumulators
Pre-charge pressure p0 [bar] at 20 °C,
must be stated clearly, if required!
* currently only on request
74
E
3.
30
4.
3/
03
.1
6
4.3. DIMENSIONS 4.4. ACCUMULATOR CONNECTION
Dimension
[mm]
SAE 1 1/4"
(FCD)*
SAE 2"
(FCF)
SAE 3"
(FCH)
A 274 294 333
B  74  94 134
C 102 120 133
* FCD = formerly AD
Item Description
 1 Accumulator lower section
 2 Accumulator cover plate
 3 Metal bellows
 4 Bowl
 5 O-ring
 6 Seal ring
 7 Adjustable locking screw
 8 O-ring
 9 Protective cap
SM50P-3.8A6/116...FCD